CHOTOSID PORTAGORIES MENTRAGA (MASANTAGA)

The recognisers on house the desired as the properties of the second sections.

tal substitution is

			FILE No. 757
LAV	OFFICE OF THE		EVACUATIO
.0	JAPANESE :		Rec'd 2
administration of this	sons of the Japanese race hav property requires such person	s to give full particulars a	is requested in this
PERSONAL INFORM	ATION		Referred UK
	ro Umemu	为100万种1000000000000000000000000000000000	
HOME ADDRESS:	Imperial Can	nery House	7º5 P.04
REGISTRATION NUM	BER 04/57 SE	x. male A	F. 46
OCCUPATION - FLO	herman at s	tereston of	or Im
Cannery			-
(If any business or bus	nesses carried on, state where, und f partnership, give partner's name	er what name and whether	carried on by yourse
EMPLOYER:			
MARRIED? Me			
NAME OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND: Okiiv	2	
ADDRESS OF WIFE	OR HUSBAND: Sam	re as alu	74
NAMES OF ANY LIV	ing CHILDREN: Ba	orgi, Mobil	ye, muy
MARIA	Mamori	Bue ma	Vienni
my and	77,000	acus, riga	<i></i>
	REN: Oaml as		•
ADDRESS OF CHILI		aliove	
ADDRESS OF CHILI	REN: samt as	, aliove , 5 , 3 , 1	
ADDRESS OF CHILI	REN: QAML ACA	, aliove , 5 , 3 , 1	
ADDRESS OF CHILI AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF AL	REN: QAML ACA	, aliove , 5 , 3 , 1	
ADDRESS OF CHILI AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF AL	REN: QAML ACA	, aliove , 5 , 3 , 1	
ADDRESS OF CHILI AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF AL	REN: QAML ACA	, aliove , 5 , 3 , 1	
ADDRESS OF CHILI AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF AL 1. LOCATION AND	REN: QAML ACA	parcel must be mention	
ADDRESS OF CHILI AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF AL 1. LOCATION AND	REN: COMOL COC // 12: / C 7 L REAL PROPERTY (Each DESCRIPTION:	parcel must be mention	
ADDRESS OF CHILI AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF AL 1. LOCATION AND	REN: COMOL COC // 12: / C 7 L REAL PROPERTY (Each DESCRIPTION:	parcel must be mention	
ADDRESS OF CHILI AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF AL 1. LOCATION AND	REN: COMOL COC // 12: / C 7 L REAL PROPERTY (Each DESCRIPTION:	parcel must be mention	
ADDRESS OF CHILI AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF AL  1. LOCATION AND  2. BUILDINGS AN	REN: COMOL COC // 12: / C 7 L REAL PROPERTY (Each DESCRIPTION:	parcel must be mention	ed and particulars
ADDRESS OF CHILI AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF AL  1. LOCATION AND  2. BUILDINGS AN	REN: COMOZ COCA  ZA 12 7 / C 7  L REAL PROPERTY (Each  DESCRIPTION:  OTHER IMPROVEMENT  ve particulars; state where	policies are) Lun	ed and particulars
ADDRESS OF CHILI AGE OF CHILDREN:  STATEMENT OF AL  1. LOCATION AND  2. BUILDINGS AN  3. INSURANCE (G.  2. ALOLOGICA  3. INSURANCE (G.	REN:	policies are) Lun	ed and particulars

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).

INE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	3 C
ORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	н г
and, a carpera , ina man action de Capina	r
Least anchar! , 2 and ! Lag acus, I Lag	_ε
oute and with opening & makien, 3 don	26
jetskin store, ! heater store, & schaue,	61
EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  IVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,	o T
E AVEM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	
UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	
TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	5 7
	3. F
VELICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	
VADICORD'S OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	
	3 T
VADIORDS AVWE VAD ADDRESS:	1 'I
VADIORDIS AVWE VAD ADDRESS:	1 'I
VADIORDIS AVWE VAD ADDRESS:	1 '6 1 '1 1 '1

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. DATE February 2, 1943. Our File No. 13947 Full Name UmEmuka, Ikutaro (Surname in Block Letters) Age Feb. 7, 1897. Registration No. 04157 Male - Female Former Address Imperial Cannery, House No. 5, P.U. Box 240, Steveston, B. C. Date Evacuated March 4, 1942. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) Present Address Box 97, Peachland, B. C. - North Kamloops, D. C. (19/2/47) Married - Single (Check) Name of Wife Okiwa #04166 Name of Husband ---Name of Mother Dec'd Name of Father Dec'd Names of Children under 16 Kaoru (m) June 20/28 - Nobue (F) March 21/30 miyoshi (m) May 25/32 - Makato (m) March 14/35 - Mamoru (m) March 23/37 -1kue (F) Aug. 4/39 - Masaru (M) March 14/42. Requested by E. Sutton Registered with Custodian res

Additional Information Fisherman. Gasboat "1.u.", License #2427.

20 branky 19, 1927. THE VIEW SOMETHY ner lextere URBRUKA ALEKONE NO HEAVY A cluim war placed egeizet fautaro (memura on Fig. 10. 1912. by the object Plant Co., in the amount of \$12.53.

Another wheth, in the amount of \$13.53, we placed against limitate

Towns to Estilia while on December 2. 1922. The Christian excite

to both of those craditors, on June 29. 1922. informing then that we have no trade belonging to Indian limited and successing that they contact him direct. No further action was taken by the Gustodien. The clove summary is cortified to to in accordance with the information on File: Coorgo Rollens, Office of the Custodian. de/ill

## PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: Ikutaro UMEMUKA Reg. No. 04157

Chattels: See Chattel Summary

Specified

Articles: There are no Cameras, madios, Fire Arms or Motor Vehicles revealed in the registration or the file.

Fishing

Vessels:

"1.U."/"IMP #9" - sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels

Disposal Committee and the net proceeds of \$364.33 paid to

1. Umemura, per U. Sakamoto, on April 20, 1942.

Life
Insurance: Sun Life Assurance Co., Policy No. 2224315. No action was required by the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned are found on the file.

The above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

George Peters, Office of the Custodian.

17 Lat. Lat. 4020 1 1 3 303 February 19, 1927. UNATTEL BUMBARY Hot Bre. Okton (Hactare) Habitata - Br. Lintare Barault Lage Laterate Lan An . GALLAS negistration No. 04157 Everenced to June 13, 1912 syscusted - sarch 4, 1942. It is noted that both Mr. & Mrs. Umemura declared chattels at House No. 5, Especial Campery, Steveston, B.C. On January 28, 1924, Mr. U. C. subinson,
Custodian's agent, was requested to sheek on the chattels declared.
A report was received from Mr. G. M. Harris, Custodian's agent, on March 1, 1924, in which he stated that Mr. Altchemer, Building Superintendent for the P. C. Packers, states that Mrs. Uncours had sold I bed for \$3.00 and shipped the balance of their chattels to her husband at felome, B. C. the above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file: George Peters. Office of the Custo dien. GP/EL 

#### CHATTEL SCHEDULE

Not are. Okiwa (Ikutaro) UMRMURA - Mr. Ikutaro UMRMURA Megistration No. 04166 megistration No. 04157

## DECLARATION OF MES. UNEAURA - April 28, 1942.

1 Ped without mattress Kitchen stove Beater

Stored in House #5, imperial cannery. Keys to be turned over to imperial Cannery Manager, Steveston, B. C.

# BEGLANATION OF MR. UMBAUKA - Pabruary 22, 1943.

1 Elitchen stove

1 Heater store

6 theirs

1 Double bed with spring & mattress

3 Lantern

3 Conl. onl lamp

1 -10 Gal. pot

5 = 2 Gal. pot

3 Boet auchor

3 Aze

1 Log saw

1 Japanese bath

2 Carpets

this was all in the House No. 5 in Imperial Cennery, Steveston, B. C.

The above Schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

George Peters, Office of the Custodian.

V

## SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: July 10, 1944

Name: UMRHURA, Ikutaro

Reg. No. 04157 File: 13947

Boat File No.; JFVBC 466

Name of Vessel: "I.U.", 29'6"x6'10"x2'7"(1937) Palmer 12 HP

Lie. or Reg. No.:

New Westminster 2427

Naval No.:

NW.022-F

Owner's Valuation:

\$900.00

JFVDC Valuation:

None

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

April 9, 1942

Purchaser:

British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers:

No copy

Selling Price:

Paid to JPVDC SAMUES SELEN:

\$250x00 750.00 375.67 (Balance owing to purchaser)

374.33

Supervision Costs:

10.00

Balance due Owner:

364.33

Paid to:

I. Umemura, Per U. Sakamoto, 20/4/42

Location of Boat at Sale:

New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Star Shipyards Job. 96 (Repairs) \$231.33

Claim 421-B. C. Packers Ltd.

45.20 (Unpaid) Parch 5/6/45 Reg. 7/11

Additional Information:

### LIFE INSURANCE

Name Mr. Ikutaro Umemura

Sum Life

File No. NR

NR.

Boy 97

Reg. No.

04/47

Railland BC

Agency

Vancouver

Policy No. 2224315

Premium - \$54.25

X

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month

October

av 25

REMARKS:

letter sent 24/9/43

Pile 13947 March 1, 1944 EMORANDUM R. B. Mackedie los G. M. Harris Re: Tkutaro UMEMURA Your memorandum of 28th January enclosing list of chattels at House No. 5, Imperial Cannery. According to Mr. Kitchener, Bldg. Supt. B. C. Packers they had I bed which she sold for \$3.00 Balance shipped to husband in Kelowna. GMH: JS

June 29th, 1944

Messrs. River Fish Company Ltd., c/o Messrs. P. S. Ross & Sons, Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

re: Ikutaro UMEMURA Registration No. 0/157

With reference to your claim of \$14.53 against the above named Japanese. We have written to him but he has not replied.

As we have no funds belonging to UMEMURA, we suggest that you contact him direct. His address is:-

Registration No. 04157, P. O. Box 97, Peachland, D. C.

Yours truly,

AMCAIND

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

12966A 13947 June 29th, 1944 Mr. Sajiro WAKITA, Registration No. 04472, P. O. Box 435, Revelstoke, B. C. Dear Sir: re: Ikutaro UMEMURA Her. No. 04157 With reference to your claim of \$13.53 against the above named Japanese. We have written to him but he has not replied. As we have no funds belonging to UMEMURA, we suggest that you contact him direct. His address is:-Registration No. 04157, P. O. Box 97, Peachland, B. C. Yours truly, A. McAlister. Claims Department.  TAPANIESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

RELEASE AND DISCHARGE

FISHING VESSEL: "I.U."/"IMP #9"

CLAIM No.:

421-466

REG. of LIC. No.: NW. 2427

Owner at Time of Imposedings, File 13947.

NAVAL No.:

NW.022-F

CLAIM PAYABLE TO:

British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Present Owner: B. C. Packers Ltd.

This vessel was sold to British Columbia Packers Ltd. by Licutaro Unimura on April 9, 1942, and as a condition of such sale, all interest in claim for the loss and/or damage referred to herein was assigned to the punchaser.

While in the custody of the Royal Canadian Navy, this vessel suffered damage and loss to the value of \$45.20, as assessed by the surveyor for Naval Service, which sum is approved by the undersigned and accepted as adequate compensation.

In consideration of the payment of the sum of

FORTY-PIVE DOLLARS AND TWENTY

----- (\$ 45.20

(of lawful money of Canada) (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we, the undersigned, being the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of New Westminster, B. C. Official or License No. 2427 DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty the King, as represented by Royal Canadian Naval Service or any patrol or auxiliary service, acting through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all boards, commissions or departments of His Majesty's Canadian Government of and from claims which we may now have or which hereafter may arise and which now could or at any time hereafter be made in consequence of damage sustained or any alleged damage sustained, to the above-named motor vessel while in custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards or departments hereinbefore named.

AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties or persons having any interest, claim, lien, demand or charge over the above-named motor vessel, and should any claim hereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the naval services, boards, patrols, departments, or commissions hereinbefore referred to.

AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and representatives.

DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia, this Second

1942.35

arkham. WITNESS: